ORDER OF 1 COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF CANE COUNTY TEXAS, LEVYING TAXES FOR FISCAL PERIOD BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2024, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF CRANE

WHEREAS, on the 24th day of September 2024, the Commissioners' Court of Crane County, Texas, convened in Regular Session at the regular meeting place thereof in the Courthouse of Crane, Texas, the following members of the Court being present and participating,

to-wit:

ROY HODGES

MANUELLA KIRKPATRICK

DENNIS YOUNG

DOMINGO ESCOBEDO

DANNY CASTRO

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER, PCT. 1

COMMISSIONER, PCT. 2

COMMISSIONER, PCT. 3

COMMISSIONER, PCT. 4

And, among other proceedings had by said Court were the following:

Commissioner CASTLO introduced the following order and moved its' adoption by the Court;

WHEREAS, the Commissioners' Court of Crane County, Texas, has heretofore approved and adopted the County Budget for the fiscal period beginning October 1, 2024, and ending September 30, 2025, And WHEREAS, it is now decreed necessary and advisable that the Commissioners' Court set the various tax rates to be levied against all taxable property on the 2023 tax roll for Crane County, Texas.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF CRANE COUNTY, TEXAS,

That the tax rate to be levied on all taxable property of Crane County, Texas, for the fiscal period 2024 shall aggregate .709698 on the \$100.00 valuation of all taxable property shown on the 2024 tax roll, as heretofore adopted and approved by Commissioners' Court.

That the said County Wide Tax Levy, aggregating .709698 on the \$100.00 valuation, shall be and the same is hereby specifically levied for the following rates:

TAX RATES

Tax Rates are Levied on \$100.00 Taxable Value.

GCO

M&O 0.548067

I&S 0.120349

0.668416

FMLR

M&O 0.041282

0.000+10

0.041282

TOTAL TAX RATE 0.709698

At 2:35 FILED P. M.

SEP 2 4 2024

ANDREA FLORES
County/District Clerk, Crane Co. Texas

That all tax n. .ey collected by the County for the foll. .ing purposes, to-wit: General County, FMLR, Jury, Permanent Improvement, Road and Bridge, shall be put Into the General Fund, and shall be disbursed from the General Fund.

THE ABOVE ORDER having been	n read in full it was moved by
Commissioner CASTRO	and Seconded by
Commissioner KIRK OATRICK	
and which was accordingly done by	, white the ballie be passed,
voting against.	y 5 voting for and none

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF CRANE COUNTY, Texas, this the 24th day of September 2024.

COUNTY JUDGE, CRANE COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT ONE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT TWO

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT THREE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT FOUR

ATTEST:

COUNTY CLERK, CRANE COUNTY, TEXAS